ARTICLE 2. CONTRACT SUM 

2.1 . The TOWN shall pay the CONTRACTOR, in current funds, for the performance of the work 
described in Exhibit "A", subject to additions and deductions by Change Order as provided in the 
Contract Documents, the sum of: 

Twenty Three Million, Nine Thousand, One Hundred Seventy Nine 0/100-- ($23,009,179.00) 

said amount being the Total Base Bid Amount as listed on the CONTRACTOR's Official Bid 
Proposal Form that was submitted for this project. 

ARTICLE 3. PROGRESS PAYMENTS 

Based upon applications for payments submitted to TOWN'S Representative by the CONTRACTOR, and

[...]

98 Conflict Manhole 3 EA $10,300.00 $ 30,900.00 

99 4" Sewer Service Lateral (Without Cleanout) 23 EA $1 ,800.00 $ 41,400.00 

100 Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover 16 EA $1 ,520.00 $ 24,320.00 

101 Cleanouts Complete 23 EA $851 .00 $ 19,573.00 

TOTAL BASE BID - GROUP A 

Five Million Seven hundred Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Seven dollars & Zero Cents $5,704,367.00 

(In Words) (In Figures) 

Bid items shall follow section 01026 of the project Technical Specifications. 

Detail for steel sheet piling at outfalls is not included. All new seawall installations are bid as concrete 
seawall panels with tie-backs. All existing seawall refurbishments are bid as vinyl seawall panels.

[...]

Sanitary Sewer 
98 Conflict Manhole 0 EA 
99 4" Sewer Service Lateral (Without Cleanout) 18 EA $1,800.00 $ 32,400.00 

100 Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover 21 EA $1,520.00 $ 31 ,920.00 

101 Cleanouts Complete 18 EA $851.00 $ 15,318.00 

TOTAL BASE BID- GROUP D 

Four Million Four Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars & Zero Cents $ 4,444,934.00 
(In Words) (In Figures) 

Bid items shall follow section 01026 of the project Technical Specifications. 

Detail for steel sheet piling at outfalls is not included. All new seawall installations are bid as 
concrete seawall panels with tie-backs. All existing seawall refurbishments are bid as vinyl seawall